## RESOLUTION NO.\_631

A RESOLUTION FIXING FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES RENDERED IN THE COLLECTION AND REMOVAL OF GARBAGE AND WASTE MATTER IN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 133 N.S. designated "Gargage Ordinance of the City of El Paso de Robles" provides under Section 9 thereof that the City Council shall by resolution from time to time set the fees or charges for the services rendered in the collection and removal of garbage and waste matter within the city limits, and WHEREAS, it is deemed necessary under the present existing conditions that the City Council set the fees for said services; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND THE SAME IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, that the fees or charges for said services shall be until further resolution as set forth

hereafter, to-wit:

Source of Pick-up	Times per wk.	Rate per Month	
1. Residence-Single Family	2	1.00	Not to exceed 100 lbs. each
2. Room ing House-Single Family and others	2	2.00	pick-up limited to two containers
3. Apartment Houses-Two Apts.	2	2.00	
" Ea. Additional Ar		•50	Each
4. Hotels, Inns, Auto Courts, etc.	3	3.00	Minimum
5. From all eating establishments, a cocktails lounges or places where	ers,		•
food is dispensed and or drinks	3	3.00	Minimum
6. Stores, removal of perishable or	5 13	E 00	Sel m d mann
dry material waste.	Daily	5.00	Minimum
7. Waste from garages, service stati	lons,	1.50	
etc. 2	Ø	TOO	
8. Small business houses	2	1.50	

In regard to Nos. 2,5,5,5,8 and 8, and additional amount may be agreed upon between the hauler and the occupant of the property above the minimum charge set forth herewith.

In addition, the hauler may agree to remove any waste material either perishable or dry for a reasonable amount as agreed upon between himself and the occupant of the premises.

ADOPTED	this 21st d	ay of Ju	ne, 1948.	
and the second second	•		And.	
ATTEST:			X. Sters	cher
	Salute	her.	maj ot	
	City Clerk			